interest to the redemption date.  

8. The Securities of such series shall be issuable in denominations of One Thousand Dollars ($1,000) and any integral multiples thereof.  

9. The Securities shall be issuable at a price such that this Company shall receive Four Hundred Ninety Four Million One Hundred Fifty-Five 
Thousand Dollars ($494,155,000) after an underwriting discount of Three Million Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($3,250,000).  

10. The Securities shall be subject to Defeasance and discharge pursuant to Section 4.02 of the Indenture and to Covenant Defeasance pursuant 
to Section 10.06 of the Indenture with respect to any term, provision or condition set forth in any negative or restrictive covenant of the